PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ketan N. Shah	11/10/2010
James F. Kimball	11/10/2010
Marcia L. Santaga	01/04/2011
Eric J. Minor	11/12/2010
Benjamin A. Bass	01/06/2011
Benjamin N. Shiffler	11/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.
Street Address:	1525 Howe Street
Internal Address:	MS 077
City:	Racine
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12914019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2622604253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-260-0736

Email: selechne@scj.com

Correspondent Name: S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1525 Howe Street

Address Line 2: MS 077

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J-4550E

502406650 REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0350

42044040

0H 640 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzan E. Lechner
Signature:	/Suzan E. Lechner/
Date:	07/02/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=12914019Assignment#page1.tif source=12914019Assignment#page2.tif source=12914019Assignment#page3.tif source=12914019Assignment#page4.tif source=12914019Assignment#page5.tif source=12914019Assignment#page6.tif source=12914019Assignment#page7.tif	

Attorney Docket No. J-4550E Filing Date: October 28, 2010 USPTO Serial No. 12/914,019 Page 1 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ketan N. Shah, James F. Kimball, Marcia L. Santaga, Eric J. Minor, Benjamin A. Bass and Benjamin N. Shiffler, (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 12/914,019, filed October 28, 2010, naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled DESIGN DEVICES FOR APPLING A COLORANT TO A SURFACE; and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

Attorney Docket No. J-4550E Filing Date: October 28, 2010 USPTO Serial No. 12/914,019 Page 2 of 7

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	
of November, 2010 . (Month)	Oclan All
	Ketan N. Shah
	7589 Korbel Drive
	Gurnee, IL 60031
State of Wisconsin County of Racine	
On this 10th day of Nove.	mber, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the State and County aforesaid, persona	ally appeared the above signatory, known to me
to be the person of that name, who executed the	e aforesaid instrument in my presence.
	rear Telige
(5)	gnature of Notary Public)
/D	Su Zan & Lechnel, Notary Public
M	Ty commission expires: July 28, 201

Attorney Docket No. J-4550E Filing Date: October 28, 2010 USPTO Serial No. 12/914,019 Page 3 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I no	creunto set my hand and seal this (Day) day
of November, 20 10. (Month) (Year)	James F. Kimball 4554 S. Foxwood Blvd. Greenfield, WI 53228
State of Wisconsin) County of Racine)	
and for the State and County aforesaid, per	th), 20 //, before me, a Notary Public in resonally appeared the above signatory, known to me
to be the person of that name, who execute	the aforesaid instrument in my presence. (Signature of Notary Public)
	(Printed Name of Notary Public) My commission expires: July 28, 7013

Attorney Docket No. J-4550E Filing Date: October 28, 2010 USPTO Serial No. 12/914,019 Page 4 of 7

IN IESTIMONI WHEREOF, I hereunt	
of $\underbrace{\hspace{1cm}}_{\text{(Month)}}$, $\underbrace{\hspace{1cm}}_{\text{(Year)}}$.	Marcia L. Santaga
	7622 Birch Lane
	Waterford, WI 53185
State of Wismsin, County of Racine	
4	1.6
On this day of Kenthy (Day) day of (Month)	, 201, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the State and County aforesaid, personal	ly appeared the above signatory, known to me
to be the person of that name, who executed the	aforesaid instrument in my presence.
Prin	nature of Notary Public) Le Lychensen, Notary Public ted Name of Notary Public)
My	commission expires: TC5/Voly at 4013

Attorney Docket No. J-4550E Filing Date: October 28, 2010 USPTO Serial No. 12/914,019 Page 5 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHER of (Month), 20 (Year)	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day Discontinuous day Bric J. Minor 18772 W. Ash Drive Lake Villa, IL 60046
State of) County of) On thisday	of 20 before me a Notary Public in
and for the State and County afor	of, 20, before me, a Notary Public in (Year) esaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me o executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
	(Signature of Notary Public) (Printed Name of Notary Public) My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. J-4550E Filing Date: October 28, 2010 USPTO Serial No. 12/914,019 Page 6 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal this (Day) day
of January, 20 11. (Month) (Year)	Ban a Ba
	Benjamin A. Bass
	8650 Ventana Drive, Unit 3803
	Oak Creek, WI 53154
Witnessed by:	
On this day of	nuary, 20_/, before me, aforesaid,
executed the aforesaid instrument in my present	
	Jan E Gehre

(Signature of Witness)

Attorney Docket No. J-4550E Filing Date: October 28, 2010 USPTO Serial No. 12/914,019 Page 7 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29th day
of Member, 2010. (Month) (Year) Benjamin N. Shiffler 125 Wellington Drive Union Grove, WI 53182
State of County of Ra((Ne)) On this day of Ra((Ne)) On this day of Ra((Ne)) On this day of Ra((Ne)) (Nonth) (Year), before me, a Notary Public in (Year) and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence. (Signature of Notary Public) (Printed Name of Notary Public) My commission expires: Telsway at day

PATENT REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 07/02/2013